## ORDINANCE NO. 2642

AN ORDINANCE CANCELLING INTEREST ON A CERTAIN LIEN IMPOSED BY ORDINANCE NO. 1682.

Recitals:

1. The City of Albany by Ordinance No. 1682, assessed Lots 2 and 7, Block 1., Motley's Addition for a lateral sewer on January 13, 1947 under the name of John W. Motley.

2. Thereafter thru error in the City records the lien dockets were erroneously marked to indicate payment in full or cancellation of the above lien.

3. Thereafter it was discovered that the cancellation was in error.

4. The property owners are willing to pay the full amount of the lien but as a compromise request that the interest be foregone.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO-ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That upon payment in full of the sewer lien in the amount of \$134.49 imposed by Ordinance No. 1682 against Lots 2 and 7, Block 1, Motiey's Addition to the City of Albany the interest thereupon shall be then cancelled as compromised for the disposed claim on said lien.

Section 2: Upon payment of the same the Recorder of the City of Albany is directed to make the necessary corrections on the lien dockets of the City of Albany.

Passed by the Council: March 15, 1956

Approved by the Mayor: March 15, 1956

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder Stlung